

Birla Corporation Limited

Corporate Office: 1, Shakespeare Sarani, A.C. Market (2nd Floor), Kolkata 700 071 P: 033 6603 3300-02 F: +91 33 2288 4426 E: coordinator@birlacorp.com

Ref. No.BCL/10

20th August, 2021

Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai- 400 001 Scrip Code: 500335

Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
'Exchange Plaza', C-1, Block G,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai- 400 051
Scrip Code: BIRLACORPN

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Intimation regarding loss of Share Certificates

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the details of share certificates which have been reported as lost from the custody of the Shareholder and the Company has received request for issue of Duplicate Shares Certificates in lieu thereof.

The copy of the letter received from the shareholder regarding loss of aforesaid Share Certificates are also enclosed for your reference.

Kindly take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED

Company Secretary & Legal Head

lauri lehts

(MANOJ KUMAR MEHTA)

Encl: As above

P: 033 6603 3300-02 F: +91 033 2288 4426

BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED Details of lost Share Certificates

Date: - 20.08.2021

Date of Receipt	Folio No.	Name of Shareholders	Certificates No.	Dist. No. From	Dist. No. To	No. of Shares
19.08.2021	0011441	MR KANTARAO BENDAPUDY MRS LALITHA BENDAPUDY	81522	9621385	9621399	15
			81523	9621400	9621414	15
			163052	19872645	19872674	30
			216345	20477253	20477282	30



To: BIRLA CORPORATION LTD

Dt: 15/08/2021

Birla Building 9/1, R N Mukherjee Road Kolkata - 700 001 Dear Sir(s)

Below are the details of the shares that I hold along with first share holder BENDAPUDY KANTA RAO. The first shareholder expired on 23-07-2013. Attached is the death certificate issued, which can be validated online.

The original share certificate for Folio no: 0011441 is lost and currently untraceable.

As a Joint shareholder, I request you to kindly provide the process and next steps for Name Deletion and conversion of the shares Qty: 90 in the said Folio No 0011441 to Demat.

Contact Information for Correspondence below:

BENDAPUDY LALITHA (Second Holder)
PLOT NO 322, 3RD FLOOR
PRASHANTH HILLS COLONY, RAIDURGAM
KHAJAGUDA, HYDERABAD 500032
PH: +91 9703619313
EMAIL: BHUSHANBELIVE.COM

THANK YOU

B, Kalifla BENDAPUDY LALITHA

